further stake in Plantex E-Commerce Private Limited, a step down subsidiary of the Company

Company has informed that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of Brainbees Solutions Limited (‘Company’) on Tuesday, October 14, 2025 approved the allotment of total of 36,675 (Thirty Six 

Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Five Only) Equity Shares and transfer of total of 47,898 (Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Eight Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each fully paid 

up against the exercise of vested Options as detailed below:

- Allotment of 13,738 (Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Eight Only) Equity Shares under Employee Stock Option Plan 2011; and

- Allotment of 22,937 (Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Seven Only) Equity Shares and Transfer of 47,898 (Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Eight Only) Equity Shares under 

Brainbees Employees Stock Option Plan 2022 through cash exercise and cashless exercise method.

Note: In case of cashless exercise of options, Trust is authorized to sell shares (‘Sell Shares’) on behalf of the option holders to recover the exercise price, tax amount etc.

[...]

Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 as recommended by the Audit Committee

Company has informed that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of Brainbees Solutions Limited (‘Company’) on Wednesday, November 12, 2025 approved the allotment of total of 46,104 (Forty Six 

Thousand One Hundred and Four Only) Equity Shares and transfer of total of 36,650 (Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each fully paid up against the 

exercise of vested Options as detailed below:

Employees Stock Option Plan 2022 through cash exercise and cashless exercise method.

Note: In case of cashless exercise of options, Trust is authorized to sell shares (‘Sell Shares’) on behalf of the option holders to recover the exercise price, tax amount etc.

[...]

For further updates and information, please refer to the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and / or www.nseindia.com.

Company has informed that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of Brainbees Solutions Limited (‘Company’) on Friday, June 27, 2025 approved the allotment of total of 1,91,172 (One Lakh Ninety One 

Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Two Only) Equity Shares and transfer of total of 3,15,377 (Three Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Seven Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- 

each fully paid up against the exercise of vested Options.

Company has informed that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of Brainbees Solutions Limited (‘Company’) on Friday, May 23, 2025 approved the allotment of total of 2,95,016 (Two Lakhs Ninety-Five 

Thousand and Sixteen Only) Equity Shares and transfer of total of 2,50,567 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Seven Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each fully paid up against the 

exercise of vested Options

Company has informed that a meeting of the Board of Directors (“the Board”) of the Company was held on Monday, May 26, 2025 wherein the Board inter alia considered and approved following items:

[...]

- Approved further investment in Globalbees Brands Private Limited, a material subsidiary

Company has informed that the that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of Brainbees Solutions Limited (‘Company’) on Wednesday, August 13, 2025 approved the allotment of total of 79,390 (Seventy-

Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety Only) Equity Shares and transfer of total of 1,34,631 (One Lakh Thirty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty-One Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each 

fully paid up against the exercise of vested Options.

Company has informed that its our earlier filing dated August 13, 2025 bearing reference no. FC/SE/2025-26/32 regarding the allotment and transfer of equity shares of face value of Rs.

[...]

Accordingly, NRC has on Friday, August 29, 2025, in substitution to/ cancellation of the earlier resolutions passed with respect to the allotment and transfer of shares 

through cash exercise method under BBESOP 2022 on August 13, 2025, approved the allotment of 76,000 (Seventy Six Thousand Only) Equity Shares through direct route and transfer of 97,845 (NinetySeven 

Company has informed that  pursuant to the Assignment cum Investment Agreement dated November 11, 2021, Globalbees Brands Private Limited (“Globalbees”), a material subsidiary of the Company, has